STATE

CITY OF ONEIDA

MEETING OF THE COMMON COUNCIL

109 N. MAIN ST., ONEIDA, NY 13421

AGENDA

Date: February 20, 2024 Presiding: Rick Rossi, Mayor

Time: 6:30 p.m. Clerk: Sandy LaPera, City Clerk

Location: Common Council Chambers Meeting Type: Regular ⊠ Special □

Call to Order/Pledge of Allegiance/Roll Call

PUBLIC HEARING: Amend Chapter 17- §17-1 of the Code of the City of Oneida and establish a new

chapter regulating the harboring of hens within the City of Oneida

CEREMONIAL: None

OLD BUSINESS:

REPORTS:

- MAYOR'S REPORT
- SUPERVISOR'S REPORT
- CITY MANAGER'S REPORT

Approval of the Minutes: February 6, 2024

Approval of Warrant: 4

Item	Title	Facilitator
1.	MONTHLY REPORTS: receive and place on file the Monthly Reports from the City Clerk, City Engineer, Codes Department, Comptroller, Fire Department, Parks & Recreation Department, Planning Department and Police Department	CITY CLERK
2.	BUDGET TRANSFERS/AMENDMENTS: approve the Budget Transfers and Amendments as outlined by the Comptroller	WELLS
3.	CELLULAR PHONE POLICY: receive and place on file the Employees Acknowledgement and Understanding of the Cellular Telephone Administrative Policy from Firefighter Travis Krol and further approve the Cellular Telephone Request Form from said employee	WELLS
4.	APPROVE POSITION: approve to amend the 2024 Salary Schedule and approve the position of Assistant Water Maintenance Supervisor and to	ROWE

Item	Title	Facilitator
	add a new job description for said position to the City of Oneida approved	
	CSEA positions with a base wage of \$32 per hour	
5.	APPROVE REFUND: approve the recommendation from the Water Board to refund Derrick Buell-Rocky Road Trailer Park, Rocky Rd., Oneida-Account No. 01-044002-00 the amount of \$1,541.40, to be paid by voucher, for bills overestimated during the period between December 1, 2021, and December 1, 2022	MONAGHAN
6.	AGREEMENT: authorize the City Manager to sign an Agreement with Civic Plus for \$5,500.75 for the annual City website platform maintenance and Municode subscription	LAPERA
7.	GRANT APPLICATION: approve for the Director of Parks and Recreation to submit a grant application through Madison County Youth Bureau, Youth Sports and Education Opportunity Funding for the City of Oneida Parks and Recreation Parks Passport Program	GRIFF

NEW BUSINESS: Presentation by Planning Director, Chris Henry-Proposed changes to Zoning

Code

PUBLIC COMMENT: Limited to 3 minutes

EXECUTIVE SESSION: Discuss a Personnel Matter